
Aluminum alloy compression connector ¨L¨ 
type, for aluminum and ACSR cable run and 
aluminum and ACSR tap. May be used for 
copper cable tap by using an inhibitor paste. 
Its packaged in plastic bag with inhibitor 
paste ¨Deltactron¨.  

A H 

CD9 9-12/9-12         XL1313R      

Especificación CFE 55000-87 
CFE specification CFE 55000-87 

Conector de compresión de aluminio, tiene 
derivación tipo ¨L¨ de forma cerrada, es útil 
para derivaciones de aluminio-aluminio y 
aluminio-cobre. Se surte embolsado y con 
pasta antioxidante ¨Deltactron¨.   

Catálogo 
Catalog 

Principal / Run  
AWG 

Aluminio 
Aluminum 

ACSR 

Derivación / Tap  
AWG 

Aluminio 
Aluminum 

ACSR 

Dimensiones en mm 
Dimensions in mm 

A H L 

XL1110R 

XL1313R 

6 T(*) 
2/0 T(*) 

4 T(*) 
4/0 T(*) 

6T(6/1) (*) 
2/0T(6/1)(*) 

4T(6/1)(*) 
4/0T(6/1)(*) 

8 T(*) 
1/0 T(*) 

4 T(*) 
4/0 T(*) 

8 T(6/1)(*) 
1/0 T(6/1)(*) 

4 T(6/1)(*) 
4/0 T(6/1)(*) 

28 62 64 

28 67 79 

Note (*) 
T - Stranded  

K-76 

XL-R 

TYPE 

T
I
P

O
 

Nota 
Indentación: 3 -¨VC5¨ o 2 -¨VC6¨ por lado, excepto el ¨XL 1313R¨ requiere 4 -¨VC6¨en la derivación. 
( Herramientas marca  ¨Anderson¨)  
 
Note: 
Crimping: 3 -¨VC5¨ or  2 -¨VC6¨ by side, except ¨XL1313R, this type require 4 -¨VC6¨ in the tap. 
( Tools: Anderson brand )  


